

ITEM NO.2(P.H.)

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12681/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2006 in WA No. 1367/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGER,M.O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,impleadment,permission to file additional docume
nts and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12697 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 12706 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 12707 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13097 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13099 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13100 of 2006

SLP(C) NO. 13103 of 2006

AND WITH SLP(C) NO. 13106 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment a
nd permission to file

addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Mrs. Sindhu T.P., Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,AdvS.

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Elias M. Cherian, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. George Poonthotham, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujuna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. T.S. John, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Jha, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr. E.M. S. Anam, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopora, adv.

Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ts has resumed Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel for the respondents arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded, when the Court rose for the day, leaving the matter part-heard.

List on Friday the 25th August, 2006 as last item.

(G.V. Ramana)

(Veera Verma

Court Master

Court Mast