

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.10-11 OF 2006

IN

I.A.NO.9

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3735 OF 2006

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MANAGER, M.O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

I.A.Nos.13-14 (Appln.for direction and impleadment)

AND

I.A.NO.2 IN W.P.(C) NO.435/2006

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

I.A.Nos.13-14 are rejected.

Rest of the IAs:

No orders are required, in view of the order passed by this Court on 1st December, 2006. Accordingly, the IAs are disposed of.

.....J.

(K.G. BALAKRISHNAN)

.....J.

(D.K. JAIN)

NEW DELHI;

2

8TH DECEMBER, 2006

3

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.9, 10-11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3735 OF 2006

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, M.O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and intervention and impleadment and office report )

I.A.Nos.13-14 (Appln.for directions and impleadment)

With

I.A.No.2 in W.P.(C) No.435/2006

(For directions and office report)

Date: 08/12/2006 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr.T.L.V.Iyer, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.U.U.Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr.A.Venayagam, Adv.

Mr.Rahul Pratap Singh, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

Mr.Harris Beeran, Adv.

For Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For UOI Mr.T.Srinivasa Murthy, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

4

For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Fazlin Anam, Adv.

Mr.E.M.S.Anam, Adv.

For MCI/DCI

Mr.Maninder Singh, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

I.A.Nos.13-14 are rejected.

Rest of the IAs:

No orders are required, in view of the order passed by this Court on 1st

December,2006. Accordingly, the IAs are disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)