

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 15 & 16 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3735 OF 2006

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, M.O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and directions regarding transfer of 3 students admitted in excess of the quota)

I.A.No.17 to 19 (Appln. for directions and permission to file appln. for directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 25/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Mahaesh Babu, Adv.

M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For MCI

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after a week.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER