

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.15-16/2007 in CIVIL APPEAL NO.3735 OF 2006

STATE OF KERALA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANAGER, M.O.S.C.MEDICAL COLLEGE & ANR

Respondent(s)

AZEEAIA COLLEGE OF DENTRAL SCIENCE & RESEARCH

Applicant

(s)

[For impleadment and directions]

Date: 02/03/2007 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shonkar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The I.As are dismissed.

(Subhash Chander)

(Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NOS.15 AND 16

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3735 OF 2006

State of Kerala & Anr.

.....Appellants

Versus

Manager, M.O.S.Medical College & Anr.

.....Respondents

Azeezia College of Dental Science & Research ...Applicant

O R D E R

The interlocutory applications are dismissed.

Sd/-

.....CJI.

[K.G. BALAKRISHNAN]

Sd/-

.....J.

[R.V. RAVEENDRAN]

New Delhi.

March 02, 2007.